

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Memo No: DSPMU/ G/.7.1.7.124

Date: 20/08/2024

PLACEMENT NOTICE

This is to inform that Adani Power Jharkhand Ltd is offering an Apprenticeship opportunity to our 2023 passout and 2024 passout students of UG, PG and Deploma having degree in BCOM, BSC-IT, BCA, BBA, MBA (HRM), MA Rural Development, MA Psychology. Job description is given below. Interested students contact Placement Officer - Ankit Tiwary.

Job Description

S.No	Job Position	Course Eligible	Stipend	Location
1.	Apprentices	UG and PG pass students (BCOM, BSC IT, BCA, BBA, MBA, MA Rural Development, MA Psychology)	Rs 9000 (Nine Thousand) per Month	Godda , Jharkhand

Interested students can register in the given link below:-

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/XX8s1zTPnhJpbrcz7

Registrar

DSPMU, Ranchi

copy to:

- 1. Dean Student Welfare, DSPMU, Ranchi.
- 2. All HoD's/Faculty Member of concerned Departments.
- 3. Website In-charge.
- 4. PA to VC and Registrar for necessary information.
- 5. IQAC, DSPMU, Ranchi.



Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

Engagement of Graduate and Post Graduate pass students as Apprentices as per the Apprenticeship Act 1961 at Adani Power Jharkhand Ltd, Godda.

Adani Power wants to engage graduates and post graduate pass students at Adani Power Jharkahand Ltd, Godda as Apprentices.

Details are as under:

- 1. Graduates like BCOM, BSC IT, BCA, BBA
- 2. Post Graduate like MBA (HRM), MA Rural Development, MA Psychology.
- 3. Duration of Training: 01 year
- 4. Stipend: Rs 9000.00 (Nine Thousand) per Month.
- 5. Subsidized food during training hours.

Once students complete the registration, company will publish the advertisement at NATS (National Apprentice Training Scheme) portal which is under Ministry of Education, Govt of India and candidates can directly apply online.

Contact no: 8348688689

Interested students must fill the Google form below:

Link: https://forms.gle/XX8s1zTPnhJpbrcz7

or

Scan QR Code:



For any enquiry contact Placement Officer.

Regards,

Ankit Tiwary Placement Officer DSPMU, Ranchi